
AMMONIUM
PHOSPHATE 
Highly effective granular NP fertilizer for open field application. It can 
be used for basic, pre-planting application and for side-dressing for 
all crops and soil types. As a component for the preparation of NPK 
blends. 
Ammophos has a positive impact on crop yields and the quality of 
grown products.
Nitrogen in the ammophos is in ammonium form, which is fixed in 
the soil and is absorbed by plants almost in full. Contains phosphates 
in a easily accessible form.

PACKING AND STORAGE

The product is packed in 50 kg laminated polypropylene 
bags with polyethylene liner and 500, 800 and 1000 kg 
big-bags.

Store in covered storage facilities that exclude penetration 
of precipitation and ground water. 
The product packaged in big bags can be stored in open 
areas with a hard ground surface and under cover.
The warranty period is 9 months from the date of 
manufacture under the recommended conditions of 
transportation and storage. 
Shelf life is unlimited.

SELLER: EXCLUSIVE TRADING HOUSE LLC CASHMERE CAPITAL 

123317 Russia Moscow 
Presnenskaya naberezhnaya 6, bldg. 2, floor 39
Tel.: +7 (495) 9897073; +7 (495) 3671966
Еmail: info@cashmere-сар.соm
www.cashmere-сар.соm

MANUFACTURER: OJSC HYDROMETALLURGICAL PLANT

357340, Lermontov City, 7 Promyshlennaya Street
Stavropol Region, Russian Federation

V_20.12.19

QUALITY CHARACTERISTIC 

Appearance

N, %

P2O5, %

Humidity, %, max

Granulometry:

Statical granules strength, MPa, min

Friability, %

less than 6 mm, % 

less than 1 mm, %, min

1-4 mm, %, min 

NP 12:39

12

39

1.0

92

5

100

3.0

100

NP 10:33

Light gray granules

10

33

1.0

92

5

100

3.0

100

NP 10:36

10

36

1.0

92

5

100

3.0

100

The allowed tolerance of the nutrient content is set in accordance with the domestic regulation of the country of import. 


