GMZ Lermontov

Almaz Group

4MONIUM 10SPHATE

tive granular NP fertilizer for open field application. It can basic, pre-planting application and for side-dressing for d soil types. As a component for the preparation of NPK

has a positive impact on crop yields and the quality of ucts.

the ammophos is in ammonium form, which is fixed in the son and is absorbed by plants almost in full. Contains phosphates in a easily accessible form.



QUALITY CHARACTERISTIC	NP 12:39	NP 10:33	NP 10:36
Appearance	Light gray granules		
N, %	12	10	10
P205, %	39	33	36
Humidity, %, max	1.0	1.0	1.0
Granulometry:			
less than 1 mm, %, min	5	5	5
1-4 mm, %, min	92	92	92
less than 6 mm, %	100	100	100
Statical granules strength, MPa, min	3.0	3.0	3.0
Friability, %	100	100	100

The allowed tolerance of the nutrient content is set in accordance with the domestic regulation of the country of import.

PACKING AND STORAGE

The product is packed in 50 kg laminated polypropylene bags with polyethylene liner and 500, 800 and 1000 kg big-bags.

Store in covered storage facilities that exclude penetration of precipitation and ground water.

The product packaged in big bags can be stored in open areas with a hard ground surface and under cover.

The warranty period is 9 months from the date of manufacture under the recommended conditions of transportation and storage. Shelf life is unlimited.

SELLER: EXCLUSIVE TRADING HOUSE LLC CASHMERE CAPITAL

123317 Russia Moscow Presnenskaya naberezhnaya 6, bldg. 2, floor 39 Tel.: +7 (495) 9897073; +7 (495) 3671966 Email: info@cashmere-cap.com www.cashmere-cap.com

MANUFACTURER: OJSC HYDROMETALLURGICAL PLANT

357340, Lermontov City, 7 Promyshlennaya Street Stavropol Region, Russian Federation